LM78MxxA
3-Terminal 1 A Positive Voltage Regulator
Description
The LM78MxxA series of three-terminal positive regulators are
available in the TO252-2 package with several fixed output voltages
making it useful in a wide range of applications.
Features
 Output Current up to 1A
 Output Voltages of 5, 6, 8, 12, 15, 18, 24V
 Thermal Overload Protection
 Short Circuit Protection
 Output Transistor Safe Operating Area (SOA)Protection
Ordering Information
DEVICE Package Type MARKING Packing Packing Qty
LM78M05ADT/TR TO252-2 78M05A REEL 2500pcs/reel
LM78M06ADT/TR TO252-2 78M06A REEL 2500pcs/reel
LM78M08ADT/TR TO252-2 78M08A REEL 2500pcs/reel
LM78M12ADT/TR TO252-2 78M12A REEL 2500pcs/reel
LM78M15ADT/TR TO252-2 78M15A REEL 2500pcs/reel
LM78M18ADT/TR TO252-2 78M18A REEL 2500pcs/reel
LM78M24ADT/TR TO252-2 78M24A REEL 2500pcs/reel
TO252-2
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
LM78MxxA
PIN CONFIGURATION
TO252-2
Internal Block Digram
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Input Voltage (for VO = 5V to 18V)
(for VO = 24V)
VI
VI
35
40
V
V
Thermal Resistance Junction-Case
TO-252-2 (Tc = +25℃)
RθJC 2.5 ℃/W
Thermal Resistance Junction-Air
TO-252-2 (Ta = +25℃)
RθJA 92 ℃/W
Operating Junction Temperature Range TOPR 0 ~ +125 ℃
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -65 ~ +150 ℃
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
LM78MxxA
Electrical Characteristics (LM78M05A)
(Refer to the test circuits, -40< TJ < +85℃, IO=1A, VI=10V, unless otherwise specified, CI = 0.33µF, CO=0.1µF)
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Output Voltage VO
TJ = +25℃ 4.8 5 5.2